100,000,000 Conversion Shares will be allotted and issued upon exercise of the conversion rights

attached to the Convertible Bonds in full, which represent: (i) approximately 3.58% of the issued share

capital of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date; and (ii) approximately 3.46% of the issued

share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares to be

allotted and issued upon the exercise of the conversion rights attaching to the Convertible Bonds in full.

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and immediately after

the full conversion of (i) the Convertible Bonds; and (ii) the Convertible Bonds and the convertible

bonds issued by the Company on 28 February 2013, 19 August 2013, 16 April 2014, 16 June 2014 and

28 November 2014, is as follows (assuming there being no other change in the share capital of the

Company):

As at the
Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after the issue
and allotment of the

conversion Shares upon full
conversion of the Convertible

Bonds (Note 4)

Immediately after the issue and
allotment of the conversion shares

upon full conversion of the
convertible bonds issued by the
Company on 28 February 2013,

19 August 2013, 16 April 2014, 16
June 2014, 28 November 2014 and
the Convertible Bonds (Note 4)

Shareholders No. of Shares
Approximate
Percentage No. of Shares

Approximate
Percentage No. of Shares

Approximate
Percentage

Peace Link (Note 1) 632,594,457 22.65% 732,594,457 25.33% 4,052,094,832 61.57%
Endless Rocket

International
Limited (Note 2) 274,248,000 9.82% 274,248,000 9.48% 274,248,000 4.17%

Coherent Gallery
International
Limited (Note 3) 126,161,000 4.52% 126,161,000 4.36% 126,161,000 1.92%

Directors 512,000 0.02% 512,000 0.02% 512,000 0.01%
Other public

Shareholders 1,758,877,168 62.99% 1,758,877,168 60.81% 2,127,927,168 32.33%

Total 2,792,392,625 100% 2,892,392,625 100% 6,580,943,000 100%

Notes:

1. Peace Link is wholly owned by Faithsmart Limited which is in turn wholly owned by Mr. Cheng.

2. Endless Rocket International Limited is wholly owned by Triocean Investments Limited which is owned as to 52%
by Mr. Tang Guoqiang and as to 48% by Mr. Lam Chit Wing.

3. Coherent Gallery International Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Tang Guoqiang.

4. The shareholding structure set out in this column is shown for illustration purposes only. As mentioned in the
paragraph headed ‘‘Placing Agreement — Principal terms of the Convertible Bonds’’ above, the conversion rights
under the Convertible Bonds shall only be exercisable so long as not less than 25% of the then issued share capital